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ROGS REGULATION 20

ANNUAL SAFETY REPORT TEMPLATE 2012
Annual Safety Report Form

	Name of Organisation
	

	Type of Organisation (TOC, FOC or NR)


	

	Period covered by report
	

	Date of submission to ORR
	


	Safety Manager contact details



	Name
	

	Job Title
	

	Address
	

	Telephone
	

	Fax
	

	Email
	


	Reported Prepared by
	

	Signed off by


	


When completed, please email completed form to annual.reports@orr.gsi.gov.uk
Section A: Targets which have been set & methods of monitoring progress towards them

ROGS Regulation 20 (1)(a): 

Information on how the transport operator’s safety targets, referred to in paragraph 2(b) of Schedule 1, are met  

	Section A: General Narrative

	


	Table A1: Workforce Safety

	Key Risk Area
	Target Set for 2012
	Commentary on monitoring process and strategy to meet the target.

	A1.1
	
	
	

	A1.2
	
	
	

	A1.3
	
	
	

	A1.4
	
	
	

	A1.5
	
	
	


	Table A2: Passenger Safety

	Key Risk Area
	Target Set for 2012
	Commentary on monitoring process and strategy to meet the target.

	A2.1
	
	
	

	A2.2
	
	
	

	A2.3
	
	
	

	A2.4
	
	
	

	A2.5
	
	
	


	Table A3: Operational Safety

	Key Risk Area
	Target Set for 2012
	Commentary on monitoring process and strategy to meet the target.

	A3.1
	
	
	

	A3.2
	
	
	

	A3.3
	
	
	

	A3.4
	
	
	

	A3.5
	
	
	


	Table A4: Other

	Key Risk Area
	Target Set for 2012
	Commentary on monitoring process and strategy to meet the target.

	A4.1
	
	
	

	A4.2
	
	
	

	A4.3
	
	
	

	A4.4
	
	
	

	A4.5
	
	
	


Section B: Targets which have been set & outcomes

ROGS Regulation 20 (1)(b)

The results achieved through putting the transport operator’s safety plans, referred to in paragraph 2(b) of Schedule 1, into effect

	Section B: General Narrative

	


	Table B1: Workforce Safety
	
	
	

	Key Risk Area
	2011 Target Outcome
	2012 Target Outcome
	Commentary on outcome

	B1.1
	
	
	
	

	B1.2
	
	
	
	

	B1.3
	
	
	
	

	B1.4
	
	
	
	

	B1.5
	
	
	
	


	Table B2: Passenger Safety
	
	
	

	Key Risk Area
	2011 Target Outcome
	2012 Target Outcome
	Commentary on outcome

	B2.1
	
	
	
	

	B2.2
	
	
	
	

	B2.3
	
	
	
	

	B2.4
	
	
	
	

	B2.5
	
	
	
	


	Table B3: Operational
	
	
	

	Key Risk Area
	2011 Target Outcome
	2012 Target Outcome
	Commentary on outcome

	B3.1
	
	
	
	

	B3.2
	
	
	
	

	B3.3
	
	
	
	

	B3.4
	
	
	
	

	B3.5
	
	
	
	


	Table B4: Other
	
	
	

	Key Risk Area
	2011 Target Outcome
	2012Target Outcome
	Commentary on outcome

	B4.1
	
	
	
	

	B4.2
	
	
	
	

	B4.3
	
	
	
	

	B4.4
	
	
	
	

	B4.5
	
	
	
	


Section C: Common Safety Indicators

ROGS Regulation 20 (1) (c):
Statistics for the common safety indicators listed in Schedule 3 insofar as they are relevant to the operation in question except, to the extent the operation is carried out on a transport system other than the mainline railway, no statistics are required in relation to the indicators in 2(1)(a)(vi), 2(1)(b)(v) and 6 of Part 1 (common safety indicators)  of that Schedule
For mainline operators, the majority of this information will be collated and supplied on behalf of GB operators directly to ORR by RSSBs, to avoid duplication of effort.  Operators will be required to co-operate in the process to review the mainline CSI data RSSB identifies for their company on their behalf, and by supplying to RSSB that information which is not available to RSSB via the Safety Management Information System, such as:
· Direct damage costs due to CSI incidents and accidents.
· Information on the number of audits planned for 2012, and the number carried out (this will be the same information as is supplied under Section D of this template).
For non-mainline operators only, the information as described in Section C of their ASR guidance, which is downloadable from the ORR website: http://www.rail-reg.gov.uk/server/show/nav.1099, can be supplied using the following table as a template.

	 
	 
	 
	 
	Fatalities
	 
	Serious injuries

	CSI accident category
	 
	Number of events
	 
	Passenger
	Workforce
	Level crossing user
	Un-authorised person
	Other person
	Total fatalities
	 
	Passenger
	Workforce
	Level crossing user
	Un-authorised person
	Other person
	Total significant injuries

	Collisions
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Derailments
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Level X Incidents
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Other rolling stock in motion accidents
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Fires
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Others Accidents
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Total
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Suicides and suspected suicides involving rolling stock in motion
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	


	Near miss type
	Number of incidents

	SPAD (Signal)
	

	SPAD (Board)
	

	Broken rails
	 

	Buckled rails
	 

	Wrong side signal failure
	 

	Broken wheels
	 

	Broken axles
	 

	 
	 

	Total
	 

	
	


This table if for non-mainline operators only, to use in conjunction with information supplied in tables, where needed.
	Operator specific notes

	


Section D: Internal Safety Audits

ROGS Regulation 20(1)(d)

The findings of safety auditing carried out pursuant to the procedures referred to in paragraph 2(k) of Schedule 1

	Section D: General Narrative

	

	Number of internal safety audits planned for 2012:
	

	Number of internal safety audits completed in 2012:
	


In the table below, please list significant outcomes and actions taken as a result of internal safety audits.

	Table D1: Outcome of Audits

	
	Subject of audit
	Outcome of Audit/Actions taken as a result of audit i.e. have recommendations been completed

	D1.1
	
	

	D1.2
	
	

	D1.3
	
	

	D1.4
	
	

	D1.5
	
	

	D1.6
	
	

	D1.7
	
	

	D1.8
	
	

	D1.9
	
	

	D1.10
	
	

	D1.11
	
	

	D1.12
	
	

	D1.13
	
	

	D1.14
	
	

	D1.15
	
	


Please mark unused rows as “N/A”

Section E: Major Malfunctions/Deficiencies

ROGS Regulation 20 (1)(e)

Comments on any deficiencies or malfunctions relating to the running of vehicles or the management of infrastructure relating to the operation in question that may be relevant to the safety of that transport system.
	Section E: General Narrative

	


	Table E: Major malfunctions/Deficiencies

	
	Description of Malfunction/ Deficiency
	Actions taken or lessons learned from these events, please provide commentary

	E1.1
	
	

	E1.2
	
	

	E1.3
	
	

	E1.4
	
	

	E1.5
	
	

	E1.6
	
	

	E1.7
	
	

	E1.8
	
	

	E1.9
	
	

	E1.10
	
	


When completed, please email completed form to annual.reports@orr.gsi.gov.uk
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